Alberta carbon credit ($ T-1 biomass)  - ($28) ($28)

81

Figure 19: Sensitivity analysis of algae biomass cost for OPR located at Fort Saskatchewan, AB

-33

-47

-58

-64

-18

-100

-117

-11

0

-480

-415

-94

-384

0

0

28

64

112

100

114

248

421

0

243

980

735

-600 -400 -200 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

CO2 recycle (30% : 0%)

N recycle (90% : 0%)

Power cost /kWh ($0 : $0.068 : $0.10)

Labor costs (-50% : 0% : +50%)

Cultivation area, acres (10,000 : 5,000 : 1,000)

CO2 $ /tonne ( $0 : $50 : $100 )

On-stream factor, days / year Ft Sk (220 : 203 : 185)

Composition + productivity, g/m2/day (HPSD @ 35: HCSD @ 25 :
HLSD @15)

Leakage control (in situ clay : fully lined)

Increasing cultivation media T 10 Deg. C using low grade heat

TCI (-25% : 0% :+25%)

Land cost $/acre ($1,000 : $3,000 : $75,000)

Average productivity, g/m2/day (34:21:13)

Single point sensitivity analysis on algae biomass MBSP cost
Model case - open raceway pond (ORP) - Fort Saskatchewan, AB

$1,288 USD T-1

82

Figure 20: Sensitivity analysis of algae biomass cost for PBR located at Fort Saskatchewan, AB

0

0

-33

-47

-26

-54

-42

-26

-81

-100

-11

-134

-190

1

26

0

0

26

25

39

78

81

100

248

238

268

-300 -200 -100 0 100 200 300

Land cost $/acre ($1,000 : $3,000 : $75,000)

On-stream factor, days / year ( 365 : 365 : 330)

CO2 recycle (30% : 0%)

N recycle (90% : 0%)

Labor costs (-50% : 0% : +50%)

Power cost / kWh ( 0 : $0.068 : $0.10 )

Dewatering CAPEX (-50% : 0% : +50%)

# PBR's staff can effectively manage (5000 : 2500 : 1000)

TCI (25% : 0% :+25%)

CO2 $ /tonne ( $0 : $50 : $100 )

Composition + productivity, g/m2/day (HPSD @ 35: HCSD @ 25 : HLSD
@15)

Average productivity, g/L/day (8 : 5 : 3)  equivalent to g/m2/day
(2000:1250:750)

Scaling PBR capacity  L/PBR (20000 : 6800 : 3500)

Single point sensitivity analysis on algae biomass MBSP cost
Model case - photo bioreactor (PBR) - Fort Saskatchewan, AB

$550 USD T-1

83

Sensitivity analysis

A sensitivity analysis was conducted for each of the key cultivation factors found

within both the OPR and PBR systems. Table 15 provides a list of theses variables

and allows us to make comparisons between OPR and PBR cultivation systems and

demonstrates the sensitivity that changes to each parameter will have on the cost of

producing biomass.

Figures 19 and 20 show tornado sensitivity analyses of both the OPR and PBR